

December 01, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India

Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/ 890157

Sub: Announcement

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are enclosing herewith an announcement as received from and issued by Bharti Telecom Limited, Promoter of the Company

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri
Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



December 01, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Sandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400051, India

Ref.: Bharti Telecom Limited

Sub: Acquisition of further stake in Bharti Airtel Limited (Airtel)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In furtherance to our announcement dt. August 25, 2022 titled "Acquisition of further stake in Bharti Airtel Limited", we wish to intimate that:

Bharti Telecom Limited (BTL/ the Company) has acquired ~1.35% shares of Bharti Airtel Limited from Indian Continent Investment Limited (ICIL) through block deal mechanism on National Stock Exchange of India Limited for an aggregate amount of INR 8,301.73 Crores.

The revised shareholding of BTL and ICIL in Airtel is as follows:

Name of the Entity	No. of Shares	% of shareholding
Bharti Telecom Limited	2,381,025,975	39.59
Indian Continent Investment Limited	274,442,244	4.56

ICIL is a person acting in concert with BTL and is part of the promoter group of Airtel.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Sincerely yours,

For Bharti Telecom Limited

Richa Gupta Digitally signed by Richa Gupta Rohatgi

Rohatgi Date: 2023.12.01 09:39:05 +05'30'

Richa Gupta

Authorised Signatory